(Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1017	67356ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel D. Gordon-Levitt Douglas Carner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CALSTAR SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:	b .
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13908 Ventura Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Sherman Oaks State: CA ZIP: 91423
Execution Date: June 14, 2001	Ádditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/8880/2	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: KOPPEL & JACOBS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Steven C. Patrick	
C:581 40.00 gp	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 107	11-1580
City: Thousand Oaks State: CA ZIP: 91360	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Steven C. Patrick Name of Person Signing	Signature 6-22-01 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with n	equired cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Daniel D. Gordon-Levitt, of Sherman Oaks, County of Los Angeles, State of California, and Douglas Carner, of Van Nuys, County of Los Angeles, State of California (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled WIRELESS REED-SWITCH BASED BURGLAR ALARM (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to CALSTAR SYSTEMS GROUP, INC., 13908 Ventura Blvd., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 and identified as Docket No. 150-28-002. The INVENTION is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto CALSTAR SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by CALSTAR SYSTEMS GROUP, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the INVENTORS hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at SHERMAN DAWS	, County of Los Angeles, a	and State of
California, this 149 th day of <u>fune</u>	, 2001.	
State of California)	Daniel D. Gordon-Levitt	
) ss.	Tuylur Can	
County of Los Angeles)	Douglas Carner	
On JUNE 14 TH 2001, before me,		, Notary
Public, personally appeared Daniel D. Gordon-Lev	-	•
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the persons whos	e names are
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowle	edged to me that they executed the s	same in their
authorized capacities on the instrument the person	s, or the entity upon behalf of which	the persons
acted, executed the instrument.		



RECORDED: 06/22/2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Los Ange

My Comm. Expires ALL 2002

REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0370